

# Hotel Chocolat The Truffle Tree 226919

Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, full cream **MILK** powder, feuilletine (sugar, **WHEAT** flour, butter oil (from **MILK**), **MILK** protein, **MILK** sugar, malt extract (from **BARLEY**), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt), **HAZELNUT** paste, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), whipping cream (cream (from **MILK**), stabiliser (carrageenan)), glucose syrup, skimmed **MILK** powder, butter oil (from **MILK**), whole **MILK**, caramelised sugar, emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin, sunflower lecithin), dextrose, sea salt, natural colours (beetroot, paprika, annatto), flavourings, vanilla seeds. Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains minimum 50% cocoa solids, minimum 20% milk solids. Caramel chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 27% milk solids. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain traces of other tree nuts, peanuts, egg, sesame.

- TYPICAL VALUES

	PER 100G
Energy KJ / Energy Kcal	<div><div>○ 2351</div><div>○ 562</div></div>
Fat (g)	39.8
Of which saturates (g)	22.4
Carbohydrate (g)	39.6
Of which sugars (g)	34.9
Protein (g)	8.6
Fibre (g)	5.1
Salt (g)	0.3